



**ward
wizard**

Foods and Beverages Limited
(Formerly known as Vegetable Products Limited)

Ref: WFBL/BSE/POSTAL BALLOT ADVERTISEMENT-ALL EDITIONS/ FEB-2023

Date: 11-02-2023

To,
BSE Limited
Corporate Relations Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

Ref: - Wardwizard Foods and Beverages Limited (Formerly known as Vegetable Products Limited)
Script Code: 539132

Sub: Notice published in newspaper – Postal Ballot/ E-voting.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are enclosing herewith the newspaper clippings of the Notice published in **Business Standard (English Newspaper, ALL EDITIONS)** and **Aarthik Lipi (Bengali Newspaper, Kolkata)** on 11th February, 2023 informing about dispatch / mailing of Postal Ballot Notice and E-voting instruction, as per requirement of Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

Please take above information on record.

Thanking you,

For Wardwizard Foods and Beverages Limited
(Formerly known as Vegetable Products Limited)

BK Talati

Bhoomi Talati
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



CIN: L15100WB1953PLC021090

Registered Office: Old Nimta Road, Nandan Nagar, Belghoria, Kolkata-700083, West Bengal

Corporate Office: 418, GIDC Estate, POR, Ramangamdi, Vadodara-391243

Email ID: compliance@wardwizardfoods.com | **Website:** www.wardwizardfoods.com | **Compliance No:** +91 6355426350

LGB FORGE LIMITED									
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2022									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended			Year ended	
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited		
1	Total Income from Operations	7,600.16	2,679.35	3,456.05	3,383.32	3,784.52	13,085.50		
2	Net Profit for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(438.32)	(250.78)	100.15	(764.07)	318.94	344.26		
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(438.32)	(250.78)	100.15	(764.07)	318.94	344.26		
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(438.32)	(250.78)	100.15	(764.07)	318.94	344.26		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(438.32)	(250.78)	100.15	(764.07)	318.94	344.26		
6	Equity Share Capital	2,382.02	2,382.02	2,382.02	2,382.02	2,382.02	2,382.02		
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (1st annualised)								
(a) Basic		-0.18	-0.11	0.04	-0.32	0.13	0.14		
(b) Diluted		-0.18	-0.11	0.04	-0.32	0.13	0.14		

Note:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Nine months Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Nine months Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges on which shares of the Company are listed, namely, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and also available on the Company's website www.lgbforge.com

By Order of the Board
For LGB FORGE LIMITED
RAJSHI VIJAYAKUMAR
DIRECTOR
DIN: 0018244

COMBUSTOR
Date: 10.02.2023

Tajir Constructions Limited									
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31 December 2022									
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended			Previous year ended				
		31 December 2022	31 March 2022	31 March 2021	31 December 2021	31 March 2021	31 March 2020		
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)		
1	Total Income from Operations	115,840.34	21,350.78						
2	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(110,041.10)	(2,176,328.18)						
3	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(110,041.10)	(2,176,328.18)						
4	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(110,041.10)	(2,176,328.18)						
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Loss) / Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(110,041.10)	(2,176,328.18)						
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	5,000.00	5,000.00						
7	Reserves (excluding Retention Reserve)	(20,285,514.51)	(19,803,376.22)						
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-						
9	Net Worth	(20,285,514.51)	(19,803,376.22)						
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	37,119,183.17	30,747,268.00						
11	Outstanding redemption preference shares	-	-						
12	Debt Equity Ratio	(1.83)	(1.80)						
13	Earnings per Share (EPS) (Face value Per Share ₹10 each)								
- Basic (Amount in ₹)		(220.09)	(4,352.06)						
- Diluted (Amount in ₹)		(220.09)	(4,352.06)						
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-						
15	Debitum Redemption Reserve	-	-						
16	Debit Service Coverage Ratio	-	-						
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-						
18	Current ratio (in times)	0.77	0.95						
19	Total debts to total assets	0.80	0.86						
20	Long term debt to working capital (in times)	(0.96)	-						
21	Bad debt to account receivable ratio (in %)	-	-						
22	Current liability ratio (in times)	0.50	1.00						
23	Debt turnover ratio (in times)	-	-						
24	Inventory turnover ratio (in times)	-	-						
25	Operating margin (in %)	9.78	43.81						
26	Net profit margin (in %)	(94.98)	(9,914.60)						

Notes:

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 10 February 2023.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52(b) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges on which shares of the Company are listed, namely, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

Registered Office:
Office No. 202, 2nd Floor, A-18 Ramra House, Middle Circle,
Connaught Place, New Delhi-110 011.

Place: Gurugram
Date: 10 February 2023

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Mayank Dhaashank Shah
Director

RANE ENGINE VALVE LIMITED									
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2022									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended			Year ended	
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited		
1	Total Income from Operations	2,768.33	80,157.38	24,402.97					
2	Profit Before Exceptional Item & Tax	2,528.53	4,896.60	1,762.91					
3	Profit Before Tax	2,528.53	4,896.60	1,762.91					
4	Profit for the period / Year	1,779.86	3,517.65	1,163.46					
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)	1,357.33	3,453.70	1,256.85					
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (₹10/- each)	9,498.58	9,498.58	9,498.58					
7	Other Equity excluding Retention Reserve	-	-	-					
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs.10/- each)								
Basic		1.87	3.70	1.22					
Diluted		1.87	3.70	1.22					

Kopran Ltd.									
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2022									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended			Year ended	
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited		
1	Total Income from Operations	15,800.67	46,058.08	13,100.10	47,752.10				
2	Profit for the period from ordinary activities before tax	913.71	2,514.50	2,664.75	8,178.08				
3	Profit for the period from ordinary activities after tax	694.61	1,914.49	2,007.17	6,103.12				
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	700.87	1,943.25	2,014.26	6,115.08				
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share)	4,821.86	4,821.86	4,325.16	4,821.86				
6	Reserve (excluding Retention Reserve) as per balance sheet	-	-	-	-				
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)								
Basic		1.44	3.98	4.64	13.77				
Diluted		1.44	3.98	4.64	13.77				

By Order of the Board
For KOPRAN LIMITED
Suresh Sonani
Executive Vice Chairman

Place: Mumbai
Date: 10 February 2023

Lucina Land Development Limited									
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31 December 2022									
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended			Previous year ended				
		31 December 2022	31 March 2022	31 March 2021	31 December 2021	31 March 2021	31 March 2020		
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)		
1	Total Income from Operations	965.27	22,033.06						
2	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(829.51)	8,491.51						
3	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(829.51)	8,491.51						
4	Net (Loss) / Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(829.51)	8,491.51						
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Loss) / Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(829.51)	8,491.51						
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	5.00	5.00						
7	Reserves (excluding Retention Reserve)	(113,691.25)	(110,846.05)						
8	Securities Premium Account	(113,691.25)	(110,846.05)						
9	Net Worth	(113,691.25)	(110,846.05)						
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	148,429.15	147,067.21						
11	Outstanding redemption preference shares	-	-						
12	Debt Equity Ratio	(1.24)	(1.23)						
13	Earnings per Share (EPS) (Face value Per Share ₹10 each)								
- Basic (Amount in ₹)		(1,659.29)	(1,430.75)						
- Diluted (Amount in ₹)		(1,659.29)	(1,430.75)						
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-						
15	Debitum Redemption Reserve	3,240.00	3,240.00						
16	Debit Service Coverage Ratio	(0.16)	0.37						
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(0.09)	0.34						
18	Current ratio (in times)	0.52	0.54						
19	Total debts to total assets	1.25	1.32						
20	Long term debt to working capital (in times)	(0.29)	(0.30)						
21	Bad debt to account receivable ratio (in %)	-	-						
22	Current liability ratio (in times)	0.91	0.86						
23	Debt turnover ratio (in times)	0.42	1.30						
24	Inventory turnover ratio (in times)	0.01	0.12						
25	Operating margin (in %)	91.85	89.64						
26	Net profit margin (in %)	(84.50)	21.40						

By Order of the Board
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

PRECISION CAMSHAFTS LIMITED
Regd. Office : E-102/103 MIDC, Amkalkot Road, Solapur, MH 413006
CIN: L24231PN1997PL0067126

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2022 (Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015)

for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2022				
[(Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI				
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]				
(Rs. in Lakhs, except Earnings per share)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Quarter ended
		Dec. 31, 2022	Dec. 31, 2021	Dec. 31, 2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Revenue From Operations	27,768.33	80,157.38	24,403.97
2.	Profit Before Exceptional Item & Tax	2,528.53	4,896.60	1,762.91
3.	Profit Before Tax	2,528.53	4,896.60	1,762.91
4.	Profit for the Period / Year	1,779.68	3,517.65	1,163.46
5.	Total Comprehensive Income / (loss) (after tax)	1,357.33	3,453.70	1,296.85
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Equity Share of Rs. -/- each)	9,498.58	9,498.58	9,498.58
7.	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-
8.	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each)			
	Basic :	1.87	3.70	1.22
	Diluted :	1.87	3.70	1.22

